



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 43/2018**

RAJPAL & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. L.B. Rai, Mr. Vijay Awana and
Mr. Kamran Ali, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **23.02.2018**

CM No.6891/2018

Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

CM No.6892/2018

The delay of one day in filing the appeal is condoned. The application is disposed of.

LA.APP. 43/2018

Issue notice to the respondents by ordinary mode, returnable on 24th May, 2018.

The record of the Reference Court be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

FEBRUARY 23, 2018

ak