



2026-06-06 15:50:58

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 43/2018**

RAJPAL & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. L.B. Rai and Mr. Kartik Rai,
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr. Sunil
Kumar Jha, Mr. Kushal Raj Tater and
Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **24.05.2018**

LA.APP. 43/2018

Admit.

List this matter in the category of 'regular matter' along with LA
APP. 44/2017, LA APP. 45/2017 & LA APP. 46/2017.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MAY 24, 2018

ds