



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 43/2018**

RAJPAL & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Mr.Kartik Rai, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr.Sunil Kumar Jha and Mr.M.S.Akhtar, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

10.12.2020

%

CM APPL.32205/2020 & 32206/2020

1. The hearing was conducted through video conferencing.
2. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1.
3. Notice shall issue to respondent No.2, returnable before the Joint Registrar on 18.01.2021.
4. Copy of the order be uploaded on the High Court website and be also forwarded to learned counsels through email by the Court Master.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

DECEMBER 10, 2020

rk