



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 43/2018**

RAJPAL & ORS

..... Appellants

Through Ms. Disha Singh, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Sunil Kr. Jha, Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

SH. NARESH CHAND GARG, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

19.02.2021

The hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

CM APPL.32205/2020 & 32206/2020

Service is complete.

Let reply to the applications be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party, who shall be at liberty to file the rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date of hearing.

Re-notify on 16.04.2021.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 19, 2021/sk